

Bank Fico Vs Amrik Singh Nact/1330/2018

Present: Complainant with counsel Sh. Amardeep Singh
Advocate.

Accused with counsel Sh. T S Gill Adv .

Heard. There are sufficient grounds of presume the existence of offence under Section 138 of N.I.Act for the purpose of serving notice and accordingly notice of accusation has been served upon the accused accused to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Ld. Counsel for the parties made joint request to refer the dispute for mediation. Ld. Counsel for both the parties also signed the referral order. Parties through their respective counsels are directed to appear at Mediation Centre, Moga on 22.11.2019 at 09:30 AM. Ahlmad is directed to send the referral order to the Mediation Centre well within time. Now to come upon 07.12.2019 for awaiting report.

Dated:08.11.2019
Sheenu

Tushar Kaur Thind, PCS
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Moga /UID no. PB0466