

Gurdhian Singh vs. Satnam Singh

Nact-113-2024

Present: Sh. S. S. Chauhan, Advocate for complainant.
Accused on bail, represented by Sh. R. K. Shakya, Advocate.

Statement of parties have been recorded regarding compromise and Rs. 70,000/- has been paid by the accused to the complainant vide his separate statement. On request, case is adjourned to 10.12.2025 for making remaining payment.

Date of Order: 19.11.2025
Sandeep Kaur

Navkiran Kaur
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,
Budhlada (UID No. PB 0748)