

133-24-NACT Gurmeet Singh Vs. Ranjit Singh.

Present : Sh.S.K Rana, Adv, counsel for complainant.

Accused Ranjit Singh P.O. vide order dated 20.04.2026.

Case received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Today the case was fixed for awaiting appearance of accused Ranjit Singh. The awaiting period of more than 30 days has been elapsed since the date of effecting the proclamation of above said accused. Case called several times since morning at repeated intervals but none has appeared on behalf of said accused. Last call is given at 04:25 PM. Further wait is not justified. Accordingly, above mentioned accused Ranjit Singh, **is ordered to be declared proclaimed person**. Copy of this order be sent to SHO of concerned Police Station, for intimation and necessary action and intimation of this order be sent to concerned quarter, SSP Office Tarn Taran.

Complainant suffered a separate statement to the effect that evidence recorded at the time of preliminary evidence may be read as evidence U/s 335 of BNSS and he close the evidence U/s 335 of BNSS. At the stage complainant has no list of property of accused. As and when, complainant comes to know about the any property of accused a separate application U/s 85 of BNSS will be file.

In view of statement of complainant, the present case is heard by order to be consigned to the judicial record room, Tarn taran after due compliation, and revived as and when accused prouced by the police or accused himself surrender before the court or filing separate application U/s 85 of BNSS against property of accused by the complainant.

Date of order: 15.07.2026

Stenographer Grade III Jaikaran

(Rajdeep Singh Mann),
CJD/JMIC, Khadur Sahib

UID No.PB0784.